2
1,

65
2

R
es

tri
ct

ed
 c

as
h

an
d

ca
sh

eq

ui
va

le
nt

s
4.

69
%

4,
65

1
4,

65
1

4,
65

1
4,

65
1

R
ec

ei
va

bl
es

 (a
)

-
92

2
92

2
92

2
92

2
A

m
ou

nt
s

re
ce

iv
ab

le
 fo

r
se

rv
ic

es
-

13
,1

05
13

,1
05

13
,1

05
13

,1
05

20
,3

30
0

6,
30

3
14

,0
27

20
,3

30
7,

22
5

0
0

13
,1

05
0

Fi
na

nc
ia

l L
ia

bi
lit

ie
s

Pa

ya
bl

es
-

2,
41

7
2,

41
7

2,
41

7
2,

41
7

Fu
nd

s
he

ld
 in

 tr
us

t
-

5,
19

5
5,

19
5

5,
19

5
5,

19
5

7,
61

2
0

0
7,

61
2

7,
61

2
7,

61
2

0
0

0
0

(a
) T

he
 a

m
ou

nt
 o

f r
ec

ei
va

bl
es

 e
xc

lu
de

s
th

e
G

ST
 re

co
ve

ra
bl

e
fro

m
 th

e
AT

O
 (s

ta
tu

to
ry

 re
ce

iv
ab

le
).

89

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of Perth Theatre
Trust’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for
the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in
interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2013 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

1,540 (15) (15) 15 15

Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

3,202 (32) (32) 32 32

(47) (47) 47 47

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2012 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

1,652 (17) (17) 17 17

Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

4,651 (47) (47) 47 47

(64) (64) 64 64

Fair Values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position,
whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a
reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

90

Note 36.  Remuneration of trustees of Perth Theatre Trust and senior
officers

Remuneration of trustees of Perth Theatre Trust
The number of members of Perth Theatre Trust, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation
and non-monetary benefits and other benefits for the financial year, fall within the following